
General $1,664,171

Capital Outlay $1,515,140

Special Education $49,558

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.443

Owner Occupied $3.229

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $6.682

Special Education $1.684

Bond Redemption $0.506

Capital Outlay $2.952

2020 Payable 2021 Levy 
per Thousand

$3,093,705

$360,394

$144,840

General Aid*

Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund**

$3,598,939Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2020 Payable 2021
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $395,005,980

Owner Occupied $110,347,177

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $32,766,266

Total $538,119,423

December 2020 Federal Child Count*

7.8

18.5%

60.9

$42,274Average Teacher Salary

Avg Years of Experience

% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff

11.3

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 490.776

9-12 174.910

515.951

182.419

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membersip

Total 665.686 698.370

Student Data

Fall 2020 PK-12 Enrollment 694

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 31

District Dropout Rate 2.3%

% Special Needs Students* 18.0%

% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 39.2%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

95.3%

39

Classroom Staff 0.7

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 225

Fall 2020 K-12 Fall Enrollment 694

Educational Funds $10,035

Sparsity $0

Home School ADM 25.72

Fall 2020 State Aid Fall Enrollment 700.28

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

19

Math

Reading

Science

Composite Score

20.7

18.5

18.9

20.1

19.7
125
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Home County: Moody

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

PK 0.000 0.000

600 W Community Dr, Flandreau, SD  57028

** Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $399,536

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $51,681

as of 12/15/2021

* Includes special one-time allocation.



Bond Redemption $270,900

Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $3,127,392

PK Instruction $0

Adult Instruction $0

$1,028,781

$36,899

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0

Non-Programmed $0

Debt Service $0

Co-Curricular $215,386

$0

$0

$0

$0

Local $1,363,998

County $110,647

State $3,213,539

Federal $571,523

Total $5,259,707

$1,592,733

$0

$0

$226,589

$988,501

$0

$505,234

$215,615

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$1,819,322 $1,709,350

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$7,751

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0

$0

$500,200

$569,631

$195,504

$15,053

$13,309

$569

$34,360

$0

$0

$0

$395,333

$24,108

$431,861

$67,172

$82,877

$23,630

$273,145

$0

$11,520

$326,878

Operation/Maint. Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction

PK Instruction

Adult Instruction

Community Services

Non-Programmed

Debt Service

Co-Curricular

Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$146,633 $7,550 $0

$0 $203,441 $0

$855,389 $274,428 $0

Salary Property Other

$3,068,598

$32,301

$0

$492,461

$448,751

$107,485

$0

$229,149

$58,839

$25,184

$6,116

$0

$0

$109,530

$666,034

$4,598

$0

$117,623

$124,924

$37,098

$0

$65,458

$12,461

$10,356

$835

$0

$0

$14,202

$294,127

$0

$0

$305,667

$45,243

$8,063

$203,441

$593,184

$233,512

$300,786

$125

$0

$0

$66,325

$453,140

$0

$0

$15,185

$4,506

$861

$0

$160,348

$7,929

$42,656

$675

$0

$0

$48,010

$0

$0

$0

$12,248

$0

$0

$0

$19,600

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$1,152

$0

$0

$2,186

$13,949

$676

$0

$62,078

$0

$9,980

$0

$0

$666,232

$1,426

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Flandreau School District 50-3

Other Enterprise

$283,847

$350,983 $350,279

$5,625,187 $1,279,975 $1,671,221Total Expenditures

$4,578,415 $1,053,588 $2,050,472 $733,311 $31,848 $757,679


