as of 12/15/2021

2020-2021 Profile of Flandreau School District 50-3

600 W Community Dr, Flandreau, SD 57028

Home County: Moody Area in Square Miles: 225

Student Data

Fall 2020 PK-12 Enrollment	694
Fall 2020 K-12 Fall Enrollment	694
Fall 2020 State Aid Fall Enrollment	700.28
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	31
Home School ADM	25.72
December 2020 Federal Child Count*	125
% Special Needs Students*	18.0%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**	39.2%
District Dropout Rate	2.3%
District Attendance Rate	95.3%
Student to Staff Ratio	11.3
Number of Graduates	39

^{*} Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Teaching Staff Data

Average Teacher Salary	\$42,274
Avg Years of Experience	7.8
% with Advanced Degrees	18.5%
Certified Instructional Staff	60.9
Classroom Staff	0.7

American College Test (ACT) *

English	18.9
Math	18.5
Reading	20.7
Science	20.1
Composite Score	19.7
Number Tested	19

^{*}No ACT data displayed when less than ten students are reported.

State Aid Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation \$51,681

Enrollment Data

Average Daily Attendance		Average Daily Membersip
PK	0.000	0.000
KG-8	490.776	515.951
9-12	174.910	182.419
Total	665.686	698.370

Cost per ADM*

Educational Funds \$10,035

State Aid Funding

General Aid*	\$3,093,705
Special Education	\$360,394
Sparsity	\$0
Extraordinary Cost Fund**	\$144,840
Total State Aid	\$3,598,939

^{*} Includes special one-time allocation.

2020 Payable 2021 Taxable Valuations

\$32,766,266
\$110,347,177
\$395,005,980

Ending Fund Balance

General	\$1,664,171
Capital Outlay	\$1,515,140
Special Education	\$49,558
Impact Aid	\$399,536

2020 Payable 2021 Levy per Thousand

Agricultural	\$1.443
Owner Occupied	\$3.229
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$6.682
Special Education	\$1.684
Capital Outlay	\$2.952
Bond Redemption	\$0.506

^{**} No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

^{*} Includes selected expenditures from General, Capital Outlay, and Special Education

^{**} Represents approved amount paid to district.

Revenue by Fund

Other Fund Data

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education		
Local	\$1,363,998	\$1,592,733	\$988,501	Impact Aid	
County	\$110,647	\$0	\$0	Bond Redemption	
State	\$3,213,539	\$0	\$505,234	Capital Projects	
ederal	\$571,523	\$226,589	\$215,615	Food Service	
Total	\$5,259,707	\$1.819.322	\$1,709,350	Other Enterprise	

Expenditure by Fund

_			
	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education
K-12 Instruction	\$3,127,392	\$326,878	\$1,028,781
PK Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$36,899
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$500,200	\$13,309	\$431,861
Administration Services	\$569,631	\$569	\$67,172
Fiscal Services	\$146,633	\$7,550	\$0
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$203,441	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$855,389	\$274,428	\$0
Transportation Services	\$195,504	\$34,360	\$82,877
Other Support Services	\$15,053	\$0	\$23,630
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$395,333	\$0
Co-Curricular	\$215,386	\$24,108	\$0
Total Expenditures	\$5,625,187	\$1,279,975	\$1,671,221

Expenditure by Object Categories*

	Salary	Benefit	Purchased Service	Supply	Property	Other
K-12 Instruction	\$3,068,598	\$666,034	\$294,127	\$453,140	\$0	\$1,152
PK Instruction	\$32,301	\$4,598	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$492,461	\$117,623	\$305,667	\$15,185	\$12,248	\$2,186
Administration Services	\$448,751	\$124,924	\$45,243	\$4,506	\$0	\$13,949
Fiscal Services	\$107,485	\$37,098	\$8,063	\$861	\$0	\$676
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$203,441	\$0	\$0	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$229,149	\$65,458	\$593,184	\$160,348	\$19,600	\$62,078
Transportation Services	\$58,839	\$12,461	\$233,512	\$7,929	\$0	\$0
Other Support Services	\$25,184	\$10,356	\$300,786	\$42,656	\$0	\$9,980
Community Services	\$6,116	\$835	\$125	\$675	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$666,232
Co-Curricular	\$109,530	\$14,202	\$66,325	\$48,010	\$0	\$1,426
Total Expenditures	\$4,578,415	\$1,053,588	\$2,050,472	\$733,311	\$31,848	\$757,679

^{*}Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.